BANNOCK COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE (#20729700; 2008)
e  Subdivision Plat (Concept) $315 plus $40 per lot for 1 to 5; $15 per | No change
e  Planned Unit Development (PUD) lot over 5
PUD - same as above plus CUP fee of
$550
e  Subdivision — Preliminary Review $315 plus $40 per lot for 1 to 5; $15 per | No change
lot over 5
e  Subdivision — Final Plat Check $315 plus $40 per lot for 1 to 5; $15 per | No change
lot over 5
. Minor Land Division $315 plus $40 per lot No change
e  Construction Plan Check $315 plus $40 per lot for 1 to 5; $15 per | No change
lot over 5
Includes one review and a re-check
e  City Plat Check (ID code required) *$600 plus $30 per lot No change
Fee is reduced when city provides PLS
certified review ($150 plus $30 per lot)
*Acceptable to County Engineer
e  Conditional Use Permit $550 No change
e  Variance (same as CUP) $550 No change
e  Flood Plain Development Permit $160 No change
e  Zone/Ordinance Changes $945 No change
e  Future Land Use Map Changes $945 No change
e  Appeals to Board of Commissioners $220 plus cost of transcripts No change
e Appeals to Planning and $220 No change
Development Council
e  Vacation (road right of way, $630 No change
subdivision, easement)
e Road Construction Quality Assurance | $470 No change
e Signs To be determined
e  Home Occupation $160 No change
e  Zoning Certification $39 (will include site clearance) No change
e  Site Grading $158 when not related to another No change
permit
e  Parcel Determination $40 No change
e Permit Review $70, will be subtracted from permit No change
cost if permit is issued, will be retained
if permit is denied or incomplete
e  Address Issuance $15 No change
e  Power Waiver $40 No change
BUILDING ORDINANCE (#;2018)
e  Building Permit Fee Percentage 1997 Uniform Building Code 1997 Uniform Building Code
e  Building Permit Fee Valuation 1999 International Code Yearly ICC published data*
e  Commercial Plan Review $47 65% of Building Fee
e Residential’ Plan Review (minimum % | $47 20% of Building Fee ($71)
hour)
e  Reinstatement of expired permit % cost if within a year or full* Y% cost if within a year or full*
e  Appeals to Building Official $220 No change
e Investigative fee per Section R108.6 Equal to permit fee Equal to permit fee
e  Occupancy Review’ $150 No change
e Splitting Permit New permit with fee* New permit with fee*

1. Residential: one and two family dwellings, townhouses, and their accessory structures

* Yearly ICC published data: Use of the ICC Building Valuation Data Table published in February of each year with regional cost modifier of 0.95
for dwelling (R-3) and 0.85 for garage (U).

* An expired permit may be reinstated at % the cost of the original building permit fee if request is made within a year of the expiration
provided no changes have been made or will be made in the original plans and specifications for such work, that the work is still possible given
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BANNOCK COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE

current conditions, and that work has not been suspended or abandoned for more than one year from the last required, recorded inspection.
Reinstatement of an expired permit shall not occur if the plan review was performed using a previously adopted code.

2. Occupancy Review: cases where plan review and inspection services are performed to establish a certificate of occupancy, and where there is
no construction work being performed.
* A single permit that qualifies for splitting the stated work between two separate permits shall be assessed separate fees. A separate permit
will be required to be obtained once work is ready to commence on the portion of work that was split off from the original permit. The full fee
amount of the original permit shall not be subject for refund. No permit shall be split if the portion of work to be split has already begun and
constitutes an unsafe condition in an unfinished state.

OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES
(#20508894;2005)

Inspections outside of normal
business hours (minimum 2 hours)
Re-inspection assessed under
provisions of Section 305.8
Inspections for which no fee is
specifically indicated (minimum %
hour)

Additional plan review required by
changes, additions, or revisions to
plans (minimum % hour)

For use of outside consultants for
plan checking and inspection, or both

$70
$70

$70

$70

Actual Cost (shall include
administrative and overhead costs)

No change
No change

No change

No change

Actual Cost (shall include
administrative and overhead
costs)

COPIES, MAPS, MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

e  Comprehensive Plan $12 short form, $50 color copy No change
e  Complete Zoning & Subdivision $20 No change
Ordinances
e  Complete Zoning or Subdivision $12
Ordinance
e  PerSection Zoning or Subdivision $2
Ordinance
e  Ordinance on CD $5
e  Addressing Atlas $75 No change
e  Zoning Map $12 (large); $6 (tabloid size) No change
e 87%x11, or 8% x 14 copies $.25 each No change
e  KIP 1900 copies $2.50 each (18x24); $5.00 (24x36)
e  Address numbers $1.20 each No change
e  Address sign metal sheeting w/o $4.60 each
numbers
FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE (#20521189; 2005-
4.1)
e  Residential Building Permit $250 No change
e  Outbuilding Permit $100

Commercial

15% of cost of building permit
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BANNOCK COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION OFFICE

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED CHANGES
Conference Room Rental Cleaning Deposit $25 No change
Seasonal Education 1 Day Class n/a $5.00
Intensive Hands-on Instructional Class n/a $15.00
Course Class- More than 2 days n/a $40.00
Pressure Canner Lid Checks n/a $3.00
Bulletins-Small Informational n/a $3.00
Bulletins- Books n/a $14.00
Master Gardener 13 week Course (Includes cost of n/a $100.00
Master Gardener Handbook Cost $50.00 paid
to University of Idaho Bursar and Printed
Materials)
Victory Garden Course- More than 2 days n/a $50.00
Agricultural Workshops- 1 day class n/a $20.00
Soil Sampling and Hay Testing Rentals n/a $10.00
Bulletins-Small Informational n/a $3.00
Bulletins- Books n/a $12.00
NCBA Beef Books n/a $6.00
Registrations-Horse (Includes: .50 for Programming n/a $20.00
costs, $4.50 paid to American Income Life-
Injury, $15.00 Fees Paid to the State 4-H
Office)
Registrations-Home Ec. Misc/Livestock (Includes: $2.00 | n/a $18.00
for Programming Costs, $1.00 Paid to
American Income Life-Injury, $15.00 Fees
Paid to the State 4-H Office)
Registrations-Leaders (Includes: $1.00 for Programming | n/a $18.00
Costs, $2.00 Paid to American Income Life-
Injury, $15.00 Fees Paid to the State 4-H
Office)
Alpine Camp- 3 days
Youth ages 8-12 n/a $95.00
Counselors ages 13-18 n/a $85.00
Specialized Project Day Camp/Course
Robotics n/a $10.00
Archery n/a $15.00
Dissection n/a $65.00
Spring-Summer-Winter Project Day Camps
Regular Project Day Camps n/a $5.00
Basic Project Day Camps n/a $10.00
Standard Project Day Camps n/a $15.00
Ultimate Project Day Camps n/a $20.00
Premium Project Day Camps n/a $25.00
Bulletins-Small Informational n/a $3.00
Bulletins- Workbooks n/a $6.00
Bulletins-Large Information & Workbooks n/a $10.00
4-H RV Parking at Downey Fairgrounds (per n/a $20.00

camper)
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BANNOCK COUNTY COURT SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Misdemeanor Probation Supervision Fee $35/month Set by Administrative District Judge by I.C.

§31-3201D

Record Check Probation $100 one-time fee No change

Electronic Monitoring $10/day No change

Restricted Permits (waived on MD probation) $35 one-time fee No change

Community Service — set up per event $10 No change

Community Service — Worker’s Comp $0.60/hour Set by I.C. §31-3201C

Pre-trial release $25/month No change

SHARE Program book $25 No change

SHARE Program aftercare $10/week No change

Drug Test UA $10 $10 (Occasional in office) Otherwise contract
w/Averhealth included w/$9.00 test

BAC S1 $1 (Occasional in office) Otherwise contract
with Averhealth @$9.00 per test- Self Pay

Specialty tests Varies No change

Copies $1/page No change

Interstate Compact Fees n/a $35/month

Out of County Supervision Probation n/a $35/month

Out of County Supervision Pretrial n/a $25/month
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BANNOCK COUNTY CLERK

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

Recording — first page $10 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Recording — each additional page S3 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Recording deeds, grants and conveyances of $15 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
real property
Recording trust deeds or mortgages of real $45 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
property, including fixture filings, security
agreements and assignments of leases and
rents if contained within the same instrument
Recording reconveyances of trust deeds, $15 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
including a substitution of trustee if contained
within the same instrument for recording, and
releases of mortgages
Recording powers of attorney $25 Set by Idaho Code 831-3205
Electronic copies requested on recurring basis | $.05/page Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Copies of any record or paper, for each page s1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Certificate under seal, when required s1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Release or assignhment when more than one S1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
document is released or assigned in the same
instrument, for each additional release or
assignment
Recording every town plat or map, for first $11 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
100 lots or less

Recording each additional lot $.05 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Taking acknowledgments, including seal S1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Filing a survey, for each page $5 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Making a copy of a survey or highway right-of- | $4 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
way plat
Issuing marriage license, filing, recording and S11 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
indexing the certificate of marriage and taking
and filing affidavits required in issuance of the
license
Administering an oath, including jurat S1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205

Certifying oath S1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Comparing and certifying a prepared copy ofa | $.50 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
file or record, for each page
Each certificate under seal s1 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
Recording of pages larger than 14 inches long $.02 Set by Idaho Code §31-3205
or 8 % inches wide, per square inch
Passport book, age 16+ $110 Set by Department of State
Passport book, age under 16 $80 Set by Department of State
Passport card, age 16+ $30 Set by Department of State
Passport card, age under 16 $15 Set by Department of State
Execution fee $35 Set by Department of State
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BANNOCK COUNTY TREASURER

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
NSF/Returned Check $20 No change
Warrant of Distraint $10 No change
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BANNOCK COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Probation supervision $25/month No change
Juvenile Court Diversion Fee $100 No change
Youth Court Diversion Fee S60 No change
Electronic monitoring S6/day No change
Shortstop $15 No change
Detention $0-$100 No change
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BANNOCK COUNTY AUDITOR

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Catering permit $20 per 24 hour period Set by Idaho Code §23-934A
Wellness Complex Alcohol Application $20 per 24 hour period No change
Alcohol Licenses - Annually:
Transfer in application year $20 No change
Bottled/canned beer consumed off premise | $25 Max set by Idaho Code §23-1015
Bottled/canned beer retail only $25 Max set by Idaho Code §23-1015
Bottled/canned beer consumed on premise | $75 Max set by Idaho Code §23-1015
Draft/bottled/canned beer consumed on $100 Max set by Idaho Code §23-1015
premise
Kegs to go $25 No change
Growlers $25 No change
Wine by the bottle $100 Set by Idaho Code §23-1315
Wine by the glass $100 Set by Idaho Code §23-1315
Liquor 25% of State annual fee Set by Idaho Code §23-916
NSF Check $20 No change
Stop payment $25 No change
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BANNOCK COUNTY LANDFILL

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

Special Assessment on Yearly Tax Notice

Commercial Parcels $80/parcel No change

Residential Parcels $40/parcel No change
FORT HALL MINE LANDFILL
Minimum fee — up to 340 Ibs for MSW or 480 S5 No change
Ibs for C&D
Bannock County Users — household per ton $29/ton No change
Bingham County Users — household per ton $30/ton No change
Bannock/Bingham Users — construction debris $21/ton No change
Dead Animals $21/ton No change
Out of County Users — unless negotiated by $40/ton No change
contract
Residential sized refrigeration unit $10/each No change
Residential sized refrigeration unit — from $18/each No change
commercial business
Compostable materials — per ton (grass, straw, | $10/ton No change
leaves, manure, garden plants)
Mobile homes —too large for scale $300/each No change
Top soils/clean dirt — must call ahead for No charge No change
inspection
Large commercial demolition jobs Negotiated by Commissioners No change
Unsecured loads $10 No change
Asbestos — Bannock County user per ton $100/ton No change
Asbestos - Out of county users per ton $150/ton No change
Tires - passenger or pickup up to 19” $3/each No change
Tires - truck $7/each No change
Tires - truck w/rim $12/each No change
Tires — farm implement $50/each No change
Tires — farm implement w/rim $75/each No change
Commercial and earthmovers Not accepted No change
Copies of weigh ticket — per page $1/page No change
Compost — per ton (sold year round) $35/ton No change
Street Sweepings $10/ton No change
MCCAMMON TRANSFER STATION
***NO COMMERCIAL LOADS***
Minimum fee — up to 3 garbage bags S5 No change
Per small pickup truck $10/load No change
Per large pickup truck $16/load No change
w/trailer up to 10’ +$16/load No change
w/trailer over 10’ but less than 15’ +$22/load No change
w/trailer over 15’ but less than 20’ +$28/load No change
Unsecured loads $10/each No change
Residential size refrigeration unit $18/each No change
Tires — passenger or pickup up 19” $3/each No change
Tires — truck $7/each No change
Tires — truck w/rim $12/each No change
Tires — farm implement Not accepted No change
Tires — farm implement w/rim Not accepted No change
Earthmovers, asbestos, dead animals Not accepted No change
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BANNOCK COUNTY EVENTS CENTER

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Chemicals 15% above cost No change
Labor and equipment per hour $45 No change
COUNTY RATES CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Chemicals/Cost Share Chemicals *15% above cost No change
Labor $42.00/hour No change
Drone $39.60/hour No change
ATV with Sprayer/GPS $13.20/hour No change
ATV Trailer $3.14/hour No change
Truck 1-Ton $21.83/hour No change
Truck — Over One Ton $26.88/hour No change
Truck — Under 1-Ton $12.30/hour No change
Ranger with sprayer /GPS $13.20/hour No change
*ISDA Noxious Weed Cost Share Program Standard Rates for In-kind
Contributions
HOUR DAY
ATV 400 CC AND UP $13.20 $132.00
ATV Trailer $3.14 $31.40
Boat Powered $37.28 $372.8
Boat Non-Powered $8.50 $85.00
(Raft, Canoe, Row
Boat)
Livestock Horse $20.00 $200.00
Truck Tanker $48.10 $481.00
Vehicles Sedans, Light Trucks $12.30 $123.00
ax2
Vehicles Vans, 8-12 passenger $20.00 $200.00
Vehicles Trucks, 4x4, 1 ton or $21.83 $218.30
less
Vehicles Trucks Larger than 1 $26.88 $268.80
ton
Equipment Backpack Sprayer $0.50 $5.00
Equipment ATV Sprayer $2.00 $20.00
Equipment Broadcast Seeder $2.50 $25.00
(ATV)
Equipment Water Pump $9.50 $95.00
(1-2” 3,000 gph)
Workers Standard Charges $42.00 $420.00
(Includes
Administration)

*These fees are subject to the cost share program
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BANNOCK COUNTY EVENTS CENTER

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Upper Arena and F — Grandstands $50/hour or $500/day No change
Indoor Arena $50/hour or $500/day No change
Roping Arena #1 and #2 & #3 $25/hour or $250/day No change
Building B $25/hour or $250/day No change
Blue Show Barn C $15/hour or $150/day N/A
Livestock Barn D $25/hour or $250/day No change
Elk Stage & Grass Area $25/hour or $250/day No change
Soccer Fields—AB C $25/hour or $250/day No change
Indoor Arena Passes $10 card deposit No change
Indoor Arena Passes — Daily $15/individual or $20/family No change
Indoor Arena Passes — Monthly $25/individual or $30/family No change
Indoor Arena Passes — 6 months $80/individual or $170/family No change
Indoor Arena Passes — Annual $120/individual or $240/family No change
Horse Stalls — Per Night $20 No change
Horse Stalls — Per month $55/S65 No change
Tack/hay room $20/month No change
Walker $15/month No change
Cattle panel $5/day No change
Additional Arena Work $50/time No change
Race track work $100/time No change
Small tractor with operator $75/hour No change
Backhoe or loader with operator $75/hour No change
Additional labor $25/hour No change
Table $5/day No change
Chair $1/day No change
Portable bleacher $75/day No change
Set up days 50% of fee No change
RV PARK
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

C - RV site with water/power only $35/night or $150/week No change
C — RV site with full hookups $45/night or $200/week No change
C —Tent site Negotiated for authorized event only N/A

Dry Camping $20/night N/A

All agreements are subject to final approval by the Bannock County Commissioners.
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BANNOCK COUNTY WELLNESS COMPLEX

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Amphitheatre $2,500/day and $1,000 deposit No change
Pavilion — two hour minimum $20/hour or $100/day No change
Basketball Court $15/hour or $75/day No change
Volleyball Court $15/hour or $75/day No change
Multi-use field $30/hour or $300/day No change
Championship field $40/hour or $400/day No change
User Fee — 100 to 250 people $250 up to 5 hours or $500 for 5+ hours No change
User Fee — 250 people to 499 people $375 up to 5 hours or $750 for 5+ hours No change
User Fee — 500 people and above $500 up to 5 hours or $1,000 for 5+ hours No change
Set up days 50% of fee No change
Deposit $100 No change
ELECTRICAL COSTS
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Electrical Inspector show up $65 No change
Electrical Inspection per Vendor $10 No change
Ground Rod Kit $45 No change
Administrative Fee for Inspection/Vendor S50 No change

All agreements are subject to final approval by the Bannock County Commissioners.
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BANNOCK COUNTY DOWNEY FAIRGROUNDS

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

Arena $25/hour or $250/day No change
Indoor Arena $25/hour or $250/day No change
Covered stage area $25/hour or $250/day No change
Set up days 50% of fee No change
Vendor Fee for County Fair

Commercial S50 No change

Drink booths $125 No change

Food and drink booths $200 No change

Building Rental $1500 + refill propane No change

NON-STANDARD EVENTS / FEES: Concessions vendors, sponsorships or events with capacity of >150 and/or with a significant
amount of risk, production, or use of resources and hard costs. Fees are negotiated by Bannock County Facilities management
with consideration of additional risk, production, equipment, use of resources and hard costs with final approval by
Commissioners.

All agreements are subject to final approval by the Bannock County Commissioners.
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BANNOCK COUNTY GIS

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Parcel Viewer Free No change
Basic Parcels Shapefile (Parcel ID only) Free No change
Full Parcels Shapefile (all attributes) $300/request No change
Half County Parcels Shapefile (all attributes) n/a $200/request
Less than half County Parcels Shapefile (all n/a $100/request
attributes)
Boundaries, Surveys, plats, etc. (shapefiles) $100/request/dataset No change
Addresses, Buildings, Streets, etc. (shapefiles) $100/request/dataset No change
Advanced Online Map Subscription $1,200/year No change
Requests from government agencies, business | No Fee No change
partner/contractor or non-profit
GIS Existing Map-8 % x 11 n/a S2
GIS Existing Map—-11x 17 n/a sS4
GIS Existing Map — 24 x 36 n/a $10
GIS Existing Map — 36 x 48 n/a $15
GIS New Custom Map -8 x 11 n/a $15
GIS New Custom Map —11x 17 n/a S17
GIS New Custom Map — 24 x 36 n/a $20
GIS New Custom Map — 36 x 48 n/a $25
PDF Existing Map — any size n/a No charge
PDF Custom Map — any size n/a $15

Proposed Fees Effective October 1, 2020

14




BANNOCK COUNTY SHERIFF

FEE SCHEDULE
Civil Process Fees - I.C. §31-3202
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

Evictions No change

o  Writ of Assistance $300.00+ actual costs if using licensed &

o  Writ of Execution bonded movers

o  Writ of Possession

o  Writ of Restitution ($3,000.00 minimum in advance)

o Notice to Vacate No change

o Notice to Pay Rent or Quit

o Notice -3 or 30 Day $50.00

o  Vehicle Towing/Storage $300.00 minimum + actual costs No change
Garnishments No change

o Wage/Employer (continuous) $50.00

o  Wage/Employer (one time)

o  Bank/Credit Union* (*separate $5.00 check made to bank

required)

o Interim Returns $5.00 No change
Sheriff Sale $300.00 No change

o  Posting Sale Notices $10.00 each No change

o  Sheriff’s Deed $15.00 No change

o Certificate of Sale $10.00 No change

o  Recording fee $15.00 + actual costs No change

o  Publication Actual costs No change
Service (Fee is for each individual, business or

location to be served)

o  Affidavit/Order No change

o  Order to Appear of Examine

o Summons & Complaint

o  Summons, Claim & Answer

o Summons & Petition $50.00

o  Subpoenas or court documents

(issued by attorneys or individuals)
o Subpoenas or court documents (issued No change
by Courts)
o  Protection Order No charge
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BANNOCK COUNTY SHERIFF

FEE SCHEDULE
Cancellation of Service after attempt $50.00 No change
Cancellation of Service before attempt $25.00 refund No change
Certified Mail & Extra Postage Actual Costs No change
Mileage $0.50/mile per attempt over 25 miles any No change
one direction from Sheriff’s office
Warrants of Distraint $50.00 + commissions No change
Writ/Warrant of Attachment $300.00 No change
RECORDS & JAIL FEES
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE

Report $1.00/report No change
Fingerprint card $5.00/card (both hands/card) *cash only No change
Sex Offender Registration $80.00/year No change
(Set by Idaho Code §18-8307)

Concealed Weapons Permit $56.10 for new Basic or Enhanced No change
(I.C. §18-3302) $37.85 for Renewal

* $10.00 late fee (90 days after expiration)
$2.85 for duplicate card

Jail Housing $25.00/day ($500.00 maximum) No change
Bond $10.00 *cash only No change
Work Release $10.00/day No change

*All fees not specifically listed shall be provided by statute including, but not limited to, Idaho Code §31-3203

*All fees associated with driver’s licenses are set by the State of Idaho
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BANNOCK COUNTY ASSESSOR — MOTOR VEHICLES

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
Administration $6 No change
Mailing $1.55 No change

*All other fees associated with vehicle registration and titles are set by the State of Idaho
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BANNOCK COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED
FY20 CHANGES FY21
Transport requiring Basic Life Support — Emergency
Resident $624 $633
Non-Resident $830 $842
Transport requiring Basic Life Support — Non-emergent
Resident $453 $460
Non-Resident $606 $615
Transport requiring Advanced Life Support Level 1
Resident $741 $752
Non-Resident $986 $1001
Treatment requiring Advanced Life Support, Level 2 (with or without transport)
Resident $1,071 $1087
Non-Resident $1,424 $1445
Transport requiring Specialty/Critical Care
Resident $1,267 $1287
Non-Resident $1,685 $1445
Respond/Treat and Release Involving BLS or ALS1
Resident $288 $292
Non-Resident $383 $394
Mileage (Per loaded mile)
Resident $13 No change
Non-Resident $15
Contract Transfers
Portneuf Medical Center — Intra-facility transfers $400 + mileage
PMC to patient home transport $400 + mileage
Flight crew airport transfer $400 + mileage No Change
Driver only — NICU team or flight crew transport $250 + mileage
Standby at Event (Per hour, 2 hour min., 15 min increments)
ALS or BLS Ambulance $170 No Change
Single Resource (Paramedic or EMT in chase vehicle) $90
Additional Request: UTV and Amb or single resource $25
Extra Ambulance attendant, ALS or BLS (per attendant) $228 No Change
Bariatric Transport Fee (per transport) $228 No Change
Extrication $200 No Change
Incident Deployment
Actual Cost
Personnel $90 Per IDL Rate
Apparatus $25
Discount for payment in full of self-pay accounts 10% No Change
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BANNOCK COUNTY D6 TREATMENT CENTER

FEE SCHEDULE
FEE ITEM CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE
CANS $21.63 No change
CDA $150.00 No change
GAIN $12.90 No change
FAM w/o CLIENT $85.00 No change
FAM w/CLIENT $85.00 No change
DRUG TEST $15.00 No change
INDIVIDUAL $14.00 No change
GROUP $7.50 No change
CASE MANAGEMENT $15.00 No change
DBT Workbook $10.00 No change
MRT Book $25.00 No change
Parenting Workbook $15.00 No change
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